Part Number Product Name Product Description Ingredient INCI Name Ingredient CAS Number Ingredient Function T (Lnf Z;‘r"i:‘::l Chemicals

363130-001

363101-001

363146-001

Multi-Surface Cleaner Wipes

- Fresh Citrus Scent

Glass Cleaner

Citra-Sol Degreaser

Heavy Duty Hand Cleaners or

Soap Aerosol

Glass Cleaner Aerosol

General Purpose Cleaner

Aerosol

Aqua

Butyl 3-hydroxybutyrate
Ethoxylated C11 alcohol

Glycerol

Ethoxylated lauryl alcohol

Ethoxylated coco ammonium chloride

Fragrance

Lauryl dimethyl amine oxide
2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one
1,2-benzisothiazol-3(2H)-one

5-chloro-2-methy|-2H-isothiazol-3-one

Aqua

Alcohol
Butoxyethanol
Propane

Butane

Morpholine
N-Lauroylsarcosine
Denatonium benzoate
2-Methyl-2-propanol
Methy! Anthranilate
Cocamide DEA

Aqua

Limonene

Propane

Butane

Surfactant

Cocamide DIPA
PPG-9-Ethylhexeth-5
MEA-Borate
MIPA-Borate

Sodium Metasilicate
Sodium Lauryl Sulfate
Glycerin
N-Lauroylsarcosine

Diisopropanolamine
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Product Ingredient Disclosure

7732-18-5
53605-94-0
34398-01-1
56-81-5
9002-92-0
61791-10-4
TradeSecretAthMixture0
1643-20-5
2682-20-4
2634-33-5
26172-55-4

7732-18-5
64-17-5
111-76-2
74-98-6
106-97-8
110-91-8
97-78-9
3734-33-6
75-65-0
134-20-3
68603-42-9

7732-18-5
5989-27-5
74-98-6
106-97-8
TradeSecretSurfactant10
68855-69-6
64366-70-7
26038-87-9
26038-90-4
6834-92-0
151-21-3
56-81-5
97-78-9
110-97-4

Solvent

Cleansing Agent
Surfactant

Humectant

Surfactant

Surfactant

Fragrance Component
Surfactant
Preservative
Preservative

Preservative

Solvent

Solvent

Solvent

Propellant
Propellant

pH Adjuster
Surfactant

Bittering Agent
Solvent

Fragrance Component
Sufactant - Nonionic

Solvent

Solvent

Propellant

Propellant

Surfactant - Cleaning Agent
Surfactant

Surfactant - Cleaning Agent
Corrosion Inhibitor
Corrosion Inhibitor
Surfactant - Cleaning Agent
Surfactant - Cleaning Agent
Solvent

Surfactant

Detergent Additive
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https://echa.europa.eu/information-on-chemicals/cl-inventory-database?p_p_id=dissclinventory_WAR_dissclinventoryportlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=normal&p_p_mode=view&p_p_col_id=column-1&p_p_col_pos=1&p_p_col_count=2
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://ec.europa.eu/growth/sectors/cosmetics/products/cmr-substances_en
https://ec.europa.eu/growth/sectors/cosmetics/products/cmr-substances_en

ANawn

Part Number Product Name

363129-001
363129-C01
363129-M01

363105-001
363105-C01
363105-M01

363106-001
363106-M01

Final Step

Degreaser & Cleaner

Electrical Grade High Purity
Contact Cleaner

UPC

Vinyl/Fabric/Leather/Plastic
Coating

General Purpose Cleaner
Aerosol

Electronic Cleaner

Butane

Hexane

Dimethicone

Hexane (Mixtures of Isomers)
Propane

Naphtha

Methylcyclopentan

Heptane

Cyclohexane

Mineral Oil

Solvent Naphtha (Petroleum), Light

Pélymer-Resin

Aqua

Butoxyethanol

C9-11 Pareth-4
Butane

Propane

Tetrasodium ethylenediamine
Chelating Agent
Sodium Metasilicate
Benzyl Benzoate
Ammonium Hydroxide
Terpinyl Acetate
Phenethyl Alcohol
Benzyl Salicylate
Benzyl acetate
Sodium Hydroxide

1,2-Trans-Dichloroethylene
Norflurane
Ethylperfluorobutylether

Ethyl nonafluoroisobutyl ether
Hydrofluoro Ether

Hydrofluor Ether
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106-97-8
110-54-3

63148-62-9
92112-69-1
74-98-6
64742-49-0
96-37-7
142-82-5
110-82-7
8042-47-5
64742-89-8

TradeSecretPolymer-Resin

7732-18-5
111-76-2
68439-46-3
106-97-8
74-98-6
64-02-8
TradeSecretChelatingAgent
6834-92-0
120-51-4
1336-21-6
80-26-2
60-12-8
118-58-1
140-11-4
1310-73-2

156-60-5
811-97-2
163702-05-4
163702-06-5
163702-07-6
163702-08-7

Propellant

Solvent

Lubricant
Solvent
Propellant
Solvent
Solvent
Solvent
Solvent
Solvent
Processing Aid

Polymer-Resin

Solvent

Solvent

Sufactant - Nonionic
Propellant

Propellant

Chelating Agent
Chelating Agent
Detergent Additive
Deodorizing Agent

pH Adjuster
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
pH Adjuster

Solvent
Propellant
Solvent
Solvent
Solvent
Solvent
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https://echa.europa.eu/information-on-chemicals/cl-inventory-database?p_p_id=dissclinventory_WAR_dissclinventoryportlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=normal&p_p_mode=view&p_p_col_id=column-1&p_p_col_pos=1&p_p_col_count=2
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://ec.europa.eu/growth/sectors/cosmetics/products/cmr-substances_en
https://ec.europa.eu/growth/sectors/cosmetics/products/cmr-substances_en
https://ec.europa.eu/growth/sectors/cosmetics/products/cmr-substances_en
https://ec.europa.eu/growth/sectors/cosmetics/products/cmr-substances_en
https://www.atsdr.cdc.gov/substances/toxorganlisting.asp?sysid=18
https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/proposition-65-list
https://www.arb.ca.gov/toxics/id/taclist.htm
https://cfpub.epa.gov/ncea/iris/search/index.cfm?sys_joint=11
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363114-001 All Purpose Cleanser

363128-001 Contact Cleaner

363128-M01

363130-101 Multi-Surface Cleaner Wipes

General Purpose Cleaner
Aerosol

Electronic Cleaner

Refill Wipes

Aqua

Butane
Alcohol
Butoxyethanol

Propane

Propylene Glycol Propyl Ether

N-Lauroylsarcosine
MEA-Borate
MIPA-Borate
t-Butyl Alcohol

Naphtha

Hexane

Hydrofluorocarbon 152a
Isopropy! Alcohol
Cyclohexane

Benzene

Heptane

Aqua

Butyl 3-hydroxybutyrate
Ethoxylated C11 alcohol
Glycerol

Ethoxylated lauryl alcohol

Ethoxylated coco ammonium chloride

Fragrance

Lauryl dimethyl amine oxide
2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one
1,2-benzisothiazol-3(2H)-one
5-chloro-2-methy|-2H-isothiazol-3-one
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7732-18-5
106-97-8
64-17-5
111-76-2
74-98-6
1569-01-3
97-78-9
26038-87-9
26038-90-4
75-65-0

64742-49-0
110-54-3

75-37-6
67-63-0
110-82-7
71-43-2

142-82-5

7732-18-5
53605-94-0
34398-01-1
56-81-5
9002-92-0
61791-10-4

TradeSecretAthMixture0

1643-20-5
2682-20-4
2634-33-5
26172-55-4

Solvent

Propellant

Solvent

Solvent

Propellant

Solvent

Surfactant
Corrosion Inhibitor
Corrosion Inhibitor

Solvent

Solvent
Solvent

Propellant
Solvent
Solvent
Solvent

Solvent

Solvent

Cleansing Agent
Surfactant

Humectant

Surfactant

Surfactant

Fragrance Component
Surfactant
Preservative
Preservative

Preservative

EU CMRs

EU Fragrance Allergens


https://echa.europa.eu/information-on-chemicals/cl-inventory-database?p_p_id=dissclinventory_WAR_dissclinventoryportlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=normal&p_p_mode=view&p_p_col_id=column-1&p_p_col_pos=1&p_p_col_count=2
https://echa.europa.eu/information-on-chemicals/cl-inventory-database?p_p_id=dissclinventory_WAR_dissclinventoryportlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=normal&p_p_mode=view&p_p_col_id=column-1&p_p_col_pos=1&p_p_col_count=2
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://ec.europa.eu/growth/sectors/cosmetics/products/cmr-substances_en
https://ec.europa.eu/growth/sectors/cosmetics/products/cmr-substances_en
https://www.atsdr.cdc.gov/substances/toxorganlisting.asp?sysid=18
https://www.atsdr.cdc.gov/substances/toxorganlisting.asp?sysid=18
https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/proposition-65-list
https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/proposition-65-list
https://www.arb.ca.gov/toxics/id/taclist.htm
https://www.arb.ca.gov/toxics/id/taclist.htm
https://cfpub.epa.gov/ncea/iris/search/index.cfm?sys_joint=11
https://monographs.iarc.fr/agents-classified-by-the-iarc/
https://monographs.iarc.fr/agents-classified-by-the-iarc/
https://www.dtsc.ca.gov/SCP/upload/2-B-CA-MCLs-pdf.pdf
https://www.law.cornell.edu/cfr/text/40/131.36
https://ntp.niehs.nih.gov/ntp/roc/content/rocindex.xlsx

